



## Carroll University, Inc. & Waukesha County Technical College

## **ARTICULATION AGREEMENT**

Carroll University, Inc. acknowledges the course offerings and preparation of the students at Waukesha County Technical College in the **Electrical Engineering Technology** associate degree program. Therefore:

- 1. Students entering the Baccalaureate degree in Electrical Engineering will receive junior standing for their Associate of Applied Science degree provided said degree includes appropriate program and grade requirements as set forth by Carroll University, Inc.
- 2. Waukesha County Technical College courses will transfer in accordance with established Carroll University, Inc. transfer procedures as updated and modified periodically by the academic departments.
- 3. Only courses for which students have received a grade of "C" or better will be considered for transfer.
- 4. Courses completed at institutions other than Waukesha County Technical College will be evaluated separately.
- 5. Both Carroll University, Inc. and Waukesha County Technical College can market this agreement.

Cindy Gnadinger	Brad Piazza
Cindy Gnadinger	Brad Piazza
President – Carroll University	Vice-President - Academic Affairs, Waukesha County Technical College
Mark Blegen	Mike Shiels
Mark Blegen	Mike Shiels
Provost – Carroll University	Dean – School of Applied Technologies, Waukesha County Technical Colle

Signature: 

| Marcon | Marcon

Email: bpiazza@wctc.edu

Signature: Cindy Gn. Vinger (Nov 27, 1024 12:11 EST)

Email: cgnadinger@carrollu.edu

Signature: Michael Shiels

Email: mshiels@wctc.edu

Signature: Mark Blegen (Nov 27, 2024 15:13 CST)

Email: mblegen@carrollu.edu

## WCTC CU Electrical Engineering Techn\_Articulation Agreement25-26

Final Audit Report 2024-12-03

Created: 2024-11-27

By: Lynn Novak (Inovak@carrollu.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAATP5E\_NCOGRoF2JCge2Tbs2CqShedl-j1

## "WCTC CU Electrical Engineering Techn\_Articulation Agreemen t25-26" History

- Document created by Lynn Novak (Inovak@carrollu.edu) 2024-11-27 3:31:27 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Brad Piazza (bpiazza@wctc.edu) for signature 2024-11-27 3:31:32 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Mike Shiels (mshiels@wctc.edu) for signature 2024-11-27 3:31:32 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Cindy Gnadinger (cgnadinger@carrollu.edu) for signature 2024-11-27 3:31:32 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Mark Blegen (mblegen@carrollu.edu) for signature 2024-11-27 3:31:32 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Mike Shiels (mshiels@wctc.edu)
  2024-11-27 4:39:06 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Mike Shiels (mshiels@wctc.edu)
  Signature Date: 2024-11-27 4:39:29 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Cindy Gnadinger (cgnadinger@carrollu.edu)
  2024-11-27 5:10:55 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cindy Gnadinger (cgnadinger@carrollu.edu)

  Signature Date: 2024-11-27 5:11:32 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Mark Blegen (mblegen@carrollu.edu)
  2024-11-27 9:13:20 PM GMT



Document e-signed by Mark Blegen (mblegen@carrollu.edu)
Signature Date: 2024-11-27 - 9:13:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Email viewed by Brad Piazza (bpiazza@wctc.edu) 2024-12-03 - 1:16:11 AM GMT

Document e-signed by Brad Piazza (bpiazza@wctc.edu)
Signature Date: 2024-12-03 - 1:16:50 AM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
 2024-12-03 - 1:16:50 AM GMT